

KYOCERA Document Solutions Europe B.V. Bloemlaan 4, 2132 NP Hoofddorp, The Netherlands www.kyoceramitadocumentsolutions.eu

To: TERMOELECTRICA S.A. nr. ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1657108541861 13.07.2022

Date: July 2022

Manufacturer's Authorization

We, KYOCERA Document Solutions Europe B.V. - Bloemlaan 4, 2132 NP Hoofddorp, Commercial Register Amsterdam no.34070221, as the European Headquarters of Kyocera Document Solutions Inc in Japan, producer of digital copiers, multifunctional machines and related consumables with factories in Japan, 38-12, 1-chome, Tsudakitamachi, Hirakata, Osaka, 573-0121 and China, Kyocera Industrial park 3, Fang Heng East Road, New City Zone, Shilong Town, Dongguan City, do hereby confirm -

BELMOND - GRUP SRL sos.Balcani, 7/1,Street, Chişinău, Republic of Moldova

as a **dealer** in the **Republic of Moldova** who is authorized to provide sales, marketing, service and warranty maintenance for KYOCERA Document Solutions related products.

Lyona

The manufacturer prohibits the use of non-original consumables. If non-original consumables are used, the equipment is removed from the warranty service.

Hardware warranty 60 months in case of using original consumables.

This letter is valid till 31 december 2022

Sincerely your,

Anthony Takada CEE CIS Regional Sales Account Manager KYOCEREA Document Solution Europe B.V. Bloemlaan 4 * 2132 NP Hoofddorp * The Netherlands